

Consolidated income statement

Note	2018	2017
1 Revenue	39,019	30,945
2 Operating costs	35,368	27,420
Other income	337	200
Other costs	182	193
1 Profit before depreciation, amortisation and impairment losses, etc.	3,806	3,532
6,7 Depreciation, amortisation and impairment losses, net	3,325	3,015
3 Gain on sale of non-current assets, etc., net	144	154
Share of profit/loss in joint ventures	117	-131
Share of profit/loss in associated companies	-115	101
Profit/loss before financial items	627	641
4 Financial income	1,014	1,382
4 Financial expenses	1,403	1,998
Profit/loss before tax	238	25
5 Tax	386	219
Profit/loss for the period – continuing operations	-148	-194
9 Profit/loss for the period – discontinued operations	3,369	-970
Profit/loss for the period	3,221	-1,164
OF WHICH:		
Non-controlling interests	52	41
A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S' share	3,169	-1,205
10 Earnings per share – continuing operations, USD	-10	-11
10 Diluted earnings per share – continuing operations, USD	-10	-11
10 Earnings per share, USD	152	-58
10 Diluted earnings per share, USD	152	-58

Maersk Oil, Maersk Tankers, Maersk Drilling and Maersk Supply Service were classified as discontinued operations in 2017, and the businesses are presented separately on an aggregated level in the income statement, balance sheet and cash flow statements. In accordance with IFRS, the income statement and cash flow statement have both been restated in previous periods, while the balance sheet has not been restated.